Adams Run HOA

P.O. Box 91003 Louisville, KY 40291

Website:

https://adamsrunhoa.com

Email:

board.adamsrunhoa@gmail.com

September Newsletter 2023



"A Letter From Your HOA President"

As President of the Adams Run Homeowners Association, I'd like to warmly welcome all new residents to this wonderful place we call home. Some of you have been here for many years, while others have only recently found this gem of a community. Either way, we're glad you're here. For those who are just getting to know Adams Run, it is an Awesome Neighborhood with Great Neighbors.

We don't want to be an HOA that rules with an iron hand. Many have settled here from other locations to be free of that kind of community. For this reason, I am not going to talk about the CC&R's today. However, they are available on our websiteadamsrunhoa.com hich has been completely redone. (Thank You to Our Web Developer) Please take time to read the CC&R and understand the things we have all agreed to abide by to live as good neighbors in this great neighborhood. We all have a vested interest in keeping Adams Run the most sought-after neighborhood in Louisville. *Please do your part*.

If you are unaware, this community is completely run by volunteers on the HOA Board. Having said that, the current board has really tried to make communication, transparency and fiscal responsibility our highest priorities. In an effort to provide information to all members in a timely manner. Some of our most recent efforts include the Adams Run website being redesigned and already more user-friendly. We also have a FB group and a presence on the Nextdoor app under Adams Run. I welcome you to take a look at these resources, and if you can't find what you are looking for, please feel free to email communications with any questions.

If we all do our part to be courteous neighbors and members of this wonderful community we call home, together, we will protect and preserve Adams Run for many years to come. I want to Thank you for letting me serve as your President and Thank You for your time and I hope to see you around.

Terry Campbell ~ President Adams Run HOA